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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VJETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARUNCTON. VA 2220S-063S 
TELEPHONE: - - - - - - - -

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV 1# 027058 

VEWL.II ...;;2;..,;.5..,;.0...;;,.6..;;;..6 ----I 
1 .. 171 ~Yes~,_ 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were for.merly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN VAN BE 
--'""'!L~a-s-t--- Middle First 

Current Address 331/5 Dien Bien Phu, Quan 3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 01/02/1930 Place of Birth Vietnam -------------
Colonel, Assistant Police Force, Chief of 

Previous Occupation('before 1975) Operations Block 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE .. EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 6/1975 To _T_e_t_l_98_8 ____ _ 

3. SPONSOR r S NAME: Khuc Minh Tho 
----------------~N~ame----------------

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE O.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone Relationship 

Khuc Minh Tho Wife 

Nguyen Anh Dung Son 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the O.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form ~-130 
must do so. 

n~/la/QQ 
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-
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :-"""7":"-:--~=-----~-----­

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

__ . _. I 

NA.'1E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. FA . 

-I-

: -

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



OOP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (OOP) 
Department of State 

Date: NOV 6 1969 

Washington, D. C. 20520, Telephone 11(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

SPOUSE NAME: ____________________ _ 

WUMBER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES: ______ _ 

Reeducation Time: Years Months --- ___ Days 

IV t t).i 7 () EL£ 
VEWL i :1. 5lJ 6 (; 

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~s~; _____ ~N~o~._-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~IT~: _____ ~y~e~s-L; ___ ~No. 

Special List t 

Sponsor & Tel~.~'~; ________________________________________________ __ 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

Tel. 
KHUC MINH THO 



eM~ASS' OF THE U~ITE~ STATeS OF AMEAICA 
jANGKO~, THAILaND 

TO WHOM IT MAY ClNCfRH: 

NGUYEN VAN 8E 80RN 2 JAN 30 (IV 27058) 

AOOR~SS IN VIETNAM: zs~ TO 61/NH HA HAM NINH 

VEWL': 

OOP-I 
11/07 

HA NOI 
25066 

SU wUAN HOA IY 'HO PHcP NHUNG NGUOI eo TEN TREN OAY ot 
8ANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP OO~ TAl SU QUAM MY DE SA~G HOllY, 
VOl OIEU KIEN HO Duoe KHAM sue KHGc TAl VIET NAM, VA ouoe 
PHONG VAH QUA vAl JIEN eUA eHUONG TRINH RA or CO TRAT TU CUA 
HOA KY. CHUNG TOI lEU CAU GIOI ThAM QUYEH CAP CHO H~ GIAY 
XUAT CANn CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET oe ~OI VI=T HAM.I 
THE AMERICAN E"SASSY GIVES P:RMISSIO~ FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THA1LANO ~~ MAK~ APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMaASST TO GO TO THE UNITEJ ST~TES, PROVIOEO T~AT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL =XAMIN~TION IN ViETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 3Y A REP~E­
SENTATIVE OF TrlE UNITED STATes OROE~lY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. 
WE REQU~ST THE AUTHORITIES TJ tSSU: eXIT P:RMITS AND THE 
NECESSARY aOCUMENTS TO l=AVE VIETNAM. 

NhuNG NGUOI KE T~EN ~A cuoe UNHe~ ~E NGH: TOI TMA" OUYEN 
VI~T NAM THEO OANH S~CH CHlEU KHA~ NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ~evVE HAVE e:EN 5U3MITTE) TO THE VIETN~MESE AUTHOR­
ITIES 3Y THE UNHCR ON TH~ lM:RIClN VISA :NTRY ~O~KING LIST. 

J13~057 



UNIUO S1A fES DEPAR'MEN' Of AlSTICE 
Imm'qral,on .and Halurah/ahon Sf!fY'Ce 

APPLICAnON FOR 
VERIFICAnON OF INFORMATION FROM 

.. MIGRAnON AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
RECORDS 

T'fII'£ OR "'INT THE NAME AI'IO MAII.IHG ADORESS 01" THE PERSONS TO WHOM 
INFOfIIMATION ()III COPIES 01" RECOfIO SHOU~O III: II£fu"NI:O IN TME 80ll 8now 

NAME 

STAUT 
AOOAESS 

CITY. STATE 
ZlPCOOE 

r--------

• CHECK TVPl.Of YERlfICATIONREavt~'I:;O J STATE PURPOSE FOR ...... ··:H :JE!>,"W 

Fp.e Stamp 

NAME AND AOOAESS 

OM B No III ~ /DIll 
(:"Pltf' , JI .~ 

Minh-Tho Khuc 

o LAV'JFUl ADMISSION FOR PERMANENT MSIU£NC! 

o AGEOROATEOF81RTI1 

To upgrade 2nd Preference t 
i~~ediate relative, IVt02J05 

3 NUMBER OF COPIES 
O£$IREO. IF ANY 

One 
!Xi NA1UAA~IlA TlON OR CrTllENSHIP 

C] G£NEALClGICAlINFOR"'A TION '1« .,,"'''' , ......... "",/ ' I 

o OTHER ICERflFICA TE OF BIRTH OA r A. ETC I 

2A NAMES OF BeNEFICIA~IE5 

BE VAN NGUYEN 

DATA FOR IDENnFICATION OF THE RECORD TO 8E VERIFIED 
5 FAMllYNAM!: GIVEN NAME 

KHUC MINH-THO 
7 OTHERNAMESUSEO IF ANY 

, IF INFOAMA T,ON IS F'jR 
soc,~ SECURITY 
Be~r.FITt. SHOW SOCIAL 
SECUAITY NUMBER 

N/A 

Tan An Dong, Sadec, 

1
8 NAME ·JSEO AT nME OF ENTRY INTO ~NITEO STATES 

KHUC MINH THO 
1 " PORT A9RO~AO~-::::FR""~!.:lI~W"""I-=C-"-L-=EFT=-FO=R~U"'N"'IT:.':E-=0-S-=T~AT:.':E-=S-----III 

12,19391 Manila, Phi1ipoines 

None 

12. PORT OF ENTRY INTO UNITED STUES 

Honolulu, Hawaii 
GIVE THE FOLLOWING FORMATION FOR VERIFICAT:ON OF NATURAUZATION OR CERTIACATE OF CITIZENSHIP 
15, NAME ON CERTIFICATE f 16 CE'HlFICATENUMBER r ~A~E;~~~84 MINH-THO KHUC 11858778 
11. AOOR£SS WHEN CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED l,g, NAME AND LOCATION OF N .... TU~!ZATION COURT OR IMM'· 

~6 .. '9'11"Uo.. "rrr,,...r .rrl It~ J"'r8'Y1C1"'.& TI:' 4"'lt: rIT''?&!'1LIC!'1U1D 

1120 SIGNATURE OF ..... PlICANT 
DO NOT COMPLETE THIS BLOCK -

RESERVED FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY 

\/.4 

l 
THE RECOROS OF THE IMMIGAA TIOfoI AND NATUAAllZAT10N SERVICE REFl ECT THE FOllOWING rATE 
V£lUf'ICAT1ON OF IHF9fIUA TIOfoI REOUESTfDWAS IIIIAOE ON THIS DA TE SHOWN 4T A'GHT 

o \.AWFUL ADMISSION FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE ON AT CU" .... c;. 

o ... ATUAAlIZATIOfoIINFORMATIOfoI AS SHOWN ABOVE is CORRECT 

o NATURAlIZATION IN (COURT) OHIOATE 

o AT c:.OCATION) 

o DAlEO"'''''H 

o AMAIYALRKOflODAlEO SHOWED SUBJECTS AGE AT TIME TO BE 

o UNAIU TOIO£NtlFY ANY RECORD 

o COPIES AnAOtEO AS REQUESTED SIGNATURE 

o CEA1lfICATf OF cmZ£NSKIP IN !OfFICE) 

ONtl)ATE) TITLE 

~8y DATE 
...,N:YACf 0 tOEHTITY EST AllUSHEOIH PERSOH . 

IDENTIFICATION 

twHlEM REQUIRED! ooc:ur.t£NTS 0 G«'>l Al'lidlMI 0 OTHER 1\."11 
AnAOtED 

FORM G· ... , fREY 5-5'83IN 



- ,- -- .. .- .. _-.- _... .-- .... , . 
-# 

J \l1,jJtlJ ~IAIL:» "'Lf"A"""'t"" ,Ur .IU .. , • .l\.L 
" ····I",..S"l(l'IO" ."-P-RA1IC1NAL1ZA11C"·: ... • 
o .. . .......... ~Cf(V1Ct- •. -. ·· -_ ... . 
M • ~ ' l~ t S1tCtt,,-N.k. 

ftASH1N"~ft,-~~C.~O~3b . . . • ... • , . ~ . - Ii 

. NOTICf" . OF APPROVAl.. DF ;. RELATIVE IM"lCRAt.T VISA '£TllIO'''' . " 
,. - ~ .' . .. ~ .~: ... p . . ,". ~.' ~ -'""':'. "0. - ~.. . ' • 

9E .. lFICJARYIN&UY£W - '" . ,_ BE · . CLASSIF·ICATJO" lOl(A)Cl) . 
'A. . fJL~~ O~/12/&1 AP~ROvlO 03/0l18~ CONSUL _A~CKOK . . 
. .,' . .. . - ' . . " 

PLEASE BE AOV)SEO 1HA' APPROVal or lHF P£,111JO~ lOHFfRS UPtlH THE' . 
bENlFICIARY A~ APPkUPRlATE CLA~SJflCA1J~~ • . 1HE APPROVAL CO~ST1'U'ES ~O· 
I~S~UHAkCE 'lHAl lHl bEN fltlARy wILL ~[ fO~~O ' ELlGlblf fON ~lSA ISSUAhC(, 
:.~Mlb)JUft tU 1"( '·0.3. ~M .OJuaT~~~T 10 LA~FUL P ~~ANlNl · RES DENl alA1U~. 
sf.Lll;lblloJTY· FOR VISA J/~SUANCf~1-e·~t:flM1NED·DNLY WHEN APPLICA11\J" 1HERO 
: ' I~ MAD~ TO A ~ COHSuLaR · OFFICERJ ELIGIBILJTY fUN AC~lSSI0H Ok AOJUS1~lNI 
~"'lkHl~lD ONLY ~HEN APPLICATIUN '~[RlfO~ IS "AOE IO'AN IM~JGHAtJO~ OfflC : ~G~R Pll111n~ fON P~EFERfHCE ClAS~lFltA1IO~, AS ~HO~N ASOVE, ~AS HEtH 
:FOK~A~OED'fO T~l UNITED STA1ESCO~SUlA'l SHOWh ASOV[. 1HIS tO~P~[1fS 'll 
· ,,(lION tty .THIS ~Er.cVICE {)N THE Pt.l1TJ-GN. l""Ulfn CO~CE~Hl~; ~lS' JSSUl~t~ 

. ;".UST tiE ADD~ESSEO TO '1HE CONSUL~'· HllS SE.MVJCt· IIIll. bE : U~A8Ll TO ~NSwlJ\ ~ 
~ I~UIRY CONCERNING 'VI!A lSSUAN~r. ... . '_.' '. 

f " , • _ .. _ ' , ' _. _. ' . 

I­
I· . 

T· 
d 

-- ." ... 

. -, . ' . . .. ' 
-: .. ~ ., -. '- -- . ~ . 

.. 

.:~ .,:.: ">'"1 .' ;" .. . 
• - ,," ..... ;"'.. •• .. "4 .. ' 

--~---.-..~--~~-----~~, --~~--~, . 
". .... .. . ' . . ' 

" .. uC 1<1 Nh 1 .. 0 r- .. ~. . . . ,:: 1 '. ~ .,. { · . 

::~lZ;,::l TEA H~E:A OIl::~::302 ~),/;-"/ <~:'/. .::>~~., ~=; c." 

1 _____ . __ _ __ ..... ___ ._ ...... _., . ~.-:. ... _ ... ~ ... _! .. __ ~~ __ ..:.. ~. 4 •• , 
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I' , 

• 
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W.U. 
5205 MILL 
PEND NV 89502 I~AM west~rnMa·llg • .:.m'" r~ " "'~ Union IU : ~ : 

1-001455A049 02/18/88 ICS IPMRYNB RNO NvrA 
01681 RENO NV 02-18 1224A PST RYMA 

KHUCMINHTHO 

1-020112G049 02/18/88 
lCS IPMIIHX IISS 

IISS f M WUW 18 0223 
P~S fALLS CHURCH VA 
XWA155 VTA031 09495 
UDNX CO VTHO 020 
HOCHIMINHVILLE 20/19 18 1031 

lCHUCMINHTHO 

FEB 1 8 1988 

~DNNEANNEE_ENTRE PRENDRE"URGENct ~hUTES FORNALITES IMMIGRATION" 
NGUYEN "1 ANSEl 

CuL '7813 VA22043 

NNN 
0313 EST 

03:27 EST 

,.,GMCO/o\P 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS 

" ......... .. 
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® 
HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . , 

FAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION . 
po. BOX 5435, ARlINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRAtION FORM 
(Two copies) 

IV , 027058 

VEWL.' 25066 

1·171: X Yes, - .--
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for o.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ N_G-::UYE_"!,,,"N __ _ 
Last 

VAN BE 
Middle Firrt 

Current Address 331/5 Dien Bien Phu, Quan 3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 01/02/1930 Place of Birth Vietnam 
-------.--------------~ 

Colonel, Assistant Police Force, Chief of 
Preyi ous Occupa t i on ('before 1975) ~O"p~e'*roll:lla ... t_iollLinloMs_B""l_Q .... ck ________________ _ 

(Rank & Position) 
2. TIME SPENT IN RE·EDUCATI0N CN1P Oates' From 6/1975 To Tet 1988 

3. SPONSOR' 5 NAME: _Kh __ u_c_Mi_'_nh ___ T_h_o __ --::-___ ------------
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone Relationshic . 

Khuc Mi=nh~T~h=o~ ____ ...-. __________ __ wife 

Nguyen Anh Dung Son 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition fer relatives in Vietnam on INS For.m ~-130 
must do so. 

Date PreDared: 03/19/88 
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r nih'd State£- Del'artnu'lIt of ~Iah-

WtuMnelon. D.C. 20520 

June 16, 1983 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho: 

Thank you for your letter of May 23, 1983, addressed to Mr. 
Gary Price, which has been referred to this office for reply. 

~ 
According to our records, all the docume tion required for 

· our us and Mr. u en Van Be, to de art Vietnam 1S com ete. 
However, it should be pointe out that only e 1e namese 
government can decide whether or not to issue an exit visa. 
Neitner the UNHCR nor the ODP is involved in obtaining the 
exit document beyond iss~ing.a letter of introductio~. In 
fact, until your husband leaves the country, it is the Viet­
namese officials who control each step leading to departure. 
The only course of action left, therefore, is to wait for the 
government of Vietnam to authorize his departure. 

Regarding your brother-in-law, Mr. Ngo Duc An\ and Colonel 
Le Tho Trung, our records do not show IV Numbers for those 
individuals you mgy ___ wiJ?l'L .. ;o .~Jte directlyto .. the .. Orderly 
Departure Program to ingu.ire_~ut these persons. The add:' 
ress is: The Orderly Departure Program: American Embassy; 
Box 58: APO San Francisco 96346. 

If we can be of further service, please do not hesitate to 
contact us. 

Very sincerely yours, 

/q---/4~~ 
Max H. Williams 
Refugee Affairs Officer 
(Tel. 202-632-3665) 



A , " "., A 

HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . .. . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION FORM 
(Two Copies .) 

IV fI o:J.10.£R 
VEWL.fI ------1 
1-171 : ~Yes, N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

A
r 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM IV (£- U ~E tV 
Last 

v 

VAN 
Middle First 

2. 

Current Address :l.~ A-T.b ... , '$./AlH ~ /=fA NAM N,'NIt, YANni, vier.AlM4 

V 
. A. 

Date of Bi rth I p, tV, .!t) Hi s Q P lace of Birth _..x.-:.I-.;;&;;..-T:...:k&...;;....L.lu..;"'~ _____ _ 

Previous Occupation(before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EoUCATION CAMP 

G, lo N E L, A t'c1't:! g\l\ I: k 1tu. ikorJ. !>~ lAR. 
rw~ ~oUc... !fcn<.L . 

Dates: From '/1 r To t te ~ E N r 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ).l. H U c. M i tv H • TH-o 
Name 

Address ~ Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

\l H UC, Hi tvH -=rH:C 
I 

W I Fe. 
SON 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
WASHINGTON.O.C. 2OS06 

January 30, 1984 

Thank you for the letter of June 15, regarding your efforts to 
bring your husband to the United States. I apologize for the 
delay in responding direct to you, but I wanted to ensure the 
government has been doing all possible to secure the release 
of those in re-education camps. 

I understand and sympathize with your concern about the 
welfare of your husband, Nguyen Be, and the desire to see him 
released from the re-education camp as soon as possible. The 
United States Government views the existence of re-education 
camps as a serious violation of human rights, and as such, an 
issue that requires the attention of the entire international 
community. We have regularly requested other countries, as 
well as the various international organizations concerned with 
human rights and with political prisoners, to work with us to 
secure the release of imprisoned persons from re-education 
camps. We continue to maintain that the appropriate interna­
tional humanitarian organizations should have access to the 
prisoners. Further, we believe that re-education camp inmates 
should be released from detention and permitted to leave 
Vietnam if they desire and are eligible to enter other countries. 

The Orderly Departure Program, which operates under the 
auspices of the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees, 
provides the means by which former re-education camp inmates 
can be resettled in the United States. Regrettably, up to 
now, the Government of Vietnam has permitted the exit of 
re-education camp inmates only after they are released from 
the camps. As you know, a prisoner's release is a matter 
solely under the control of the Vietnamese Government. We 
continue to hope that they will soon agree to the release of 
your husband. To prepare for that possibility, I recommend 
that you comply with all the documentary requirements of the 
Orderly Departure Program so that his file will be completed 
at the time of his release. 

Since the United States Government does not have diplomatic 
relations with the Government of Vietnam, we are unable to 
make official representations on your husband's behalf. While 
experience has shown the Government of Vietnam rarely responds 
favorably to interventions on behalf of re-education camp prisoners, 



, 2 

several international organizations continue to make such 
efforts. They are: Amnesty International, 304 West 58th 
Street, New York, New York 10019; the International Committee 
of the Red Cross, 17 Avenue de la Paix, CH 1211, Geneva, 
Switzerland, and the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees, Palais des Nations, CH 1211, Geneva 10, Switzerland. 
We encourage you to enlist their help on behalf of your 
husband. 

I hope this information is of use to you. 

Sincerely, 

Richard T. Childress 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 



• r 
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NoYenber 7, 1983 

HE: IV' 027058 

Dear Sir: 

In reference to the letter of Ck:tober 19, item 13, that stating my 
husband shalld get a copy of the marriage certificate fran the local 
authorities, it is .i.npossih1e for him to do so as he is presently a 
priscner in a re-educaticn canp in North Vietnam. Hc:Jwever, I am enclosing 
a copy of a dcx:urent stating my husband had been separeted fran his 
foxner wife and a death certificate of my first husbard. 

Please not that I had previously sent yrur office notarized. letters 
fran two family friends testifying to the marriage between Cb1cnel Be 
arXi nee These letters of testirraly were aocepted by I.N.S. in lieu of 
the marriage dcx::urrent, which aloog with other papers were taken fran 
my husbarXl by his captors. Should you wish additicma.l copies of these 
letters of t.esti.naly, I will be happy to se:m them to you. 

Please infOlll\ ne of any other actions or procedures that I sOOuld 
take to hasten the departure process. 

O:lce again, I should like to thank you for yrur Jd..OOness arXi 
CXlfloet:n. May I please hear fran you 00 this matter at your earliest 
cx:nvenience • 

-

Ehcl. 

P .S. In case of this case IVt 027058 is approved, please kindly provide 
us a letter of introductioo so that I can serrl it hare. 



, . 
'1 u'Mi ~ .11} - u.s. A. -. , "1t~ 

RE: IV' 027058 

Dear Sir: 

As is it is inpossible to get a CCP.i of the marriage certificate 
of Colooel. Nguyen Van Be and me, I am enclosing a copy of a notarized 
affidavit that attests to the marriage. '!his doc!.m:mt was accepted 
earlier by the u.s. Imnigration and NaturalizatiCJl Service as a 
replacement for said marriage certifioate. 

I trust that this document will serve the pu:qx>se. Enclosed also 
is a copy of Nguyen Van Be's birth certificate. 

Should you have any questim regarding this matter, please do 
ccntact me. Again, I thank you for your kindness, concern and help in 
this matter of urgency. 

Sincerely, 

• 
1<hUc, Minb-'1ho 

P.S. Please note m¥ new address. 



REPUBLIC OF VI~T.AH .... \' 
DEPARTMENT OF JU$-rlxCE ..... 

SOUTHERI 
JUDICIARY SEIVICE .... 

CLERK'S OFFICE OF BAXUYEN RECONCILIATION COUlT 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

Year: 1935 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Da teo fbi r t b 

Place of birth 

Father's name 

Occupation 

Residence 

Mother's name 

Occupation 

Residence 

Legitimate wife 
or conc ubin e ? 

· · 
· · 
· • 

· · 
• • 

· · 
• • 

· • 

· · 

File '264 

Hay 8, 1935 

Decision was made for the birth 
certificate of Nguyen Van Be. 

Request 152 
DECISION 

The court hereby certify that 
Nguyen Van Be, born on January 
2, 1930 in Kbanh Hung (Soc Trang), 
Sex: male, is the son of Nguyen 
Van Do and Ha Thi Chanh. 

This decision is made for the 
birth certificate of Nguyen Van 
Be. 

Certified and true copy is made 
on Kay 28, 1935 
Signed & Sealed by Court Clerk 

Khanh Bung, July 22, 1966 

Chief Court Clerk 

(Signed & Sealed) 
Huynh Van Bieu 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original or certified copy sub.itted to US for 
translation. 

Translated by: 
Subscribed and sworn 10 before me 

this~~y of H ~ oC ' 191.L a Notary 
Public in and for ,he 0 onwealth 0 irginia &r~~ 

Ngoc Dung Trinh 

'My CommIssion hpires Jan. 6, 1987 
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''nied in 
Action " 

Sf. 0 r:­

)j/!",IJII\ 

t(-C(-il 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
***** 

Province: l'1il(; -DlNH 

District: Cl1au Thanh 

Village : Tan-An 

DEATH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

Year: lQ61 

Name of the deceased 
Profession 
Residence 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Marital status (married, 
widowed, divorced) 
Spouse's Profession 
Residence 
Father's name 
Mother r s name 
Date of death 
Place of death 
Declaran~'s name 
Declarant's age 
Declarant's profession 
Declarant's residence 

NGl1YEN ')'DB:! PHllC 
: Military Police Officer 
: - KEC. 1088 
· · · · 
· · 
: 
: 
· · 
· • 

July 21, 1930 
Phu CUong, 1bu nau ~bt 

Khue Minh Tho 
Housewife 
KBC. 3088 
Nguyen Dinh Quang 
Hoang Thi Phu 
January 16, 1961 
Third Field Hospital 
Vo lfinh Khai 
36 years of age 
Lieutenant 
Third Field nospital 

No. 63 

Declared Da te : Phonr. Dinh January 16, 1961 

Declarant(s) 

Vo Minh Khai 

Notary pubiic 

Clerk 
Nguyen van LDi 

Village Council Tan kl TRUE COpy 
Date: 5-11-64 
District Chief fuan Van ~i 
for Prov. Cbief 

Witnesses: 

1. Quach Van Lang 
2. Ly Np,oc Tuong 

Civil Status Officer 
Nr,uyen Van LDi 

I swear that this is a true translation prepared by me: 

Signature: (l.y&..<? e ·D(.-t~ < Date: ___ C~l;.Li:_--..::.:o~Lt_-.......,;q~I __ _ 
(f ,(!.IAJ/1 ~;;;' ... (". DU"'L' 

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared ~l 
to me to be the person- who executed the foregoing translation.'SU·c;vC"('· 

TRANSlATIctt CENTER 
P.O.Box 6323 
Arl~ton. "A 22206 

4-~'L-' ~k4----­
~ 'tiJ\-p-/ 

Lt'i C ... J:ol.S$lCQ. .t:xpirCl; l'eDn.t\,lry 2. 19i15 

I 
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llndi.idul) 

'"%DAVIT 

I, ~n 'nwIh faa atter be11lC cS~ evoro acoordlnc to av., Nte I 

1.- that. I vu born on 9/12/)} at. lone-An nlt.HaII 

2.- That. ~ AUlD reabtrat.1on mDIIber 11 A- 11 0 ~s 70'"0 

).- That. ~ addre •• 1. 1105 , 21 .t. knmJI , 1, Sen frane1lco, ~. 9f,121 

4.- That. )to •• Ibue Mlnh-Tbo, born OD 1/12/39 10 Sed_e, llieU ... 

and )to. 1IglI;)raD Van Be • born on 1/02/1930 1n Soet.rang, V1etllaa 

were aarr1ed on Oetober 18, 1969 1n Sadae, Viet.HoI 

S.- That. I know this nent becauae I have bean a frierxi/relatin or 

Mr. NgU18n Van Be and Mrs. Ihue H1nh-Tbo for ,,"UII . 

I am aalc:ing this statemllnt or W1 free will 1n order to alSsiet 

}k". Nguyen Van Be to COllie to the United St.ates of America to rejoin 

his wife, )tos. Xbue Kinh-Tho 

On this eit.ated date, I swear that all t!.e 1ntormation in thiB dOc=Bnt 

1s true • 

S1enature I .-

Date I 

~ 
STATE or CAurORNIA 

COUNTY or San Francisco 

0.. January 13, 1981 
!\o.,e. _.n, .pp .. ," ~r. Tam Tha~~''i®Y~:~'"'' • NOI.,., '.blle iR ud for lIid 

} Ss. 

" • " & 
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AfF IDAVIT 

I , F11Ar1l Van Lon , after being duly sworn accordiJl6 to Jaws, state I 

1.- That I was born on 7/1u/1933 at Bien-Roa VietNam 

2.- That ~ Alien registration number 1s A-22-011-118 

3.- That roy address is 6333 Indian Run Par}~~ay I Alexandria, Va. 22312 

L.- That Mrs. Khuc Y~nh-Tho , born on 1/12/1939 in Sadee I VietKam 

a..'Fld Yir. Nguyen Van Be , 150rn OD 1/02/1930 in Soctrang , VietNam 

were r..arried on October 18, 1969 in Sadec I VietNam 

S.- That I know this event because I have been a friend of Mr. Nguyen 

Van Be for 20 years • 

I am rr~ing this state~ent of my free will in order to assist 

Mr. Nguyen Van Be to come to the United States ot America to rejoin 

his wife I }{:os. Khuc Minh-Tho • 

On this stated date , I ~€ar that all the information in this document 

is true • 

I ~ I 
I. .I ;; J J 

Signature: ~" .' : . .I, ;.. .. '--. 

--~--~----------~~--------
Date : ( .. 

(lU 

8tat. of Virginia 
C01;~t:- c~ ..."..:-l1:lztcn. 

this_~~0...(;Lt::-.7 c:": _~C-'!.9_~. 

~~~JM..Ll.nuJ¥-
l~c ~:-:: ~- :-~~2fc 



I2ar Sir, 

July 1, 1983 

Re: IV' 027058 

I have recently received a letter fran Mr. Max Williams, Refugee 
Affairs Officer in the United States Departnent of State, Wonning me 
that all the doetmentatim needed far the exit of my husband, ~, 
Van Be IV'017058, is carplete. HoNever, a letter of intrcrluction ImlSt be 
sent to the VietnaIrese Goverment so that it will issue the necessary 
en t penn:its. 

Will yoo please be so ki.rx::i as to serrl that letter to the Vietnamese 
Officials and to me. Thus, initiate the prcx::Erlures for departure. I 
'WO.lld then h.q:le that the VietnaIrese Govemrrent wc:W.d make its decision 
to issue my hu.sbarrl an en t visa. 

Mj hu.sbarrl's joining me and his family in the United States would 
prCIIct:e the family wholeness and tmity that all of us in the family have 
lmg yearned far. 

Mr. Williams also stated that my brother-in-law, Mr. ~o Due Am, 
has no IV nurber according to United States State D:::!partnent records. 
Please note that .Mr. Am is listed under his wife arrl her family nerrbers 
arxi has her IV nurber. Her name is Khuc, Minh 'Ihai arrl her IV number 
is 510668. In additim, a letter of introduction had already been 
written in his behalf. 

Mj family arxi I deeply appreciate your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

PS: Please note my new address. 
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'. , 
! lIited ':::tate~ Dq::J.rt llll"llt ,.1 :"UiI,' 

June 16, 1983 

Hrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Dear Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho: 

Thank you for your letter of May 23, 1983, addressed to Mr. 
Gary Price, which has been referred to this office for reply. 

According to our records, all the documentation required for 
your husband, Mr. Nguyen Van Be, to depart Vietnam is complete. 
However, it should be pointed out that only the Vietnamese 
gover~~ent can decide whether or not to issue an exit visa. 
Neither the UNHCR nor the ODP is involved in obtaining the 
exit ciac'..!...m.ent beyond issuing d. i2tCer of. iiL ch.:;:..J..;)".......J..n 

fact, until your husband leaves the country, it is the Viet­
namese officials who control each step leading to departure. 
The only course of action left, therefore, is to wait for the 
goverlli~ent of Vietnam to authorize his departure. 

Regarding your brother-in-law, Hr. Ngo Duc Jill, and Colonel 
Le Tho Trung, our records do not show IV Numbers for those 
individuals. You may wish to write directly to the Orderly 
Departure Program to inquire about these persons. The add­
ress is: The Orderly Departure Program; American Embassy; 
Box 58; APO San Francisco 96346. 

If we can be of further service, please do not hesitate to 
contact us. 

Very sincerely yours, 

/;q<,yd~~~ 
Max H. Williams 
Refugee Affairs Officer 
(Tel. 202-632-3665) 



U.S.A. 
May 23, 1983 

Mr. Eliott Abrams 
Deputy Assistant Secretary of 

Human Rights & Humanitarian Affairs 
Bureau of Human Rights 
Room 7802 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

.Washington, D.C. 20520 

Attention: Mr. Gary Price 

Dear Mr. Price: 

I am writing this let.ter on behalf of my husband, 
Nguyen Van Be, who is a former Assistant to the Head of the 
Saigon Police Force and is now a political prisoner of the 
present Vietnamese government. From 1972 to 1975 my husband 
was in charge of support operations in Saigon and upon the 
fall of Saigon he was captured and sent to_a "re-education ll 

camp in North Vietnam, where he still remains. 

I have already complied with the rules and ~egulations 
for application of his release through the family reunification 
procedure of the Orderly Departure Program and Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (copies attached for your reference); 
however, I feel that once again I must call to the attention 
of thb~e in authority the plight of my husband1s continued 
internment in the re-education camp. I have been apprised 
recently of the fact that my husband is in very poor and 
.failing health. Dl,.lring the past eight (8) ye~:-5 however I 
have only been able to receive one letter per year. This has 
been the only direct communication with him that our family has 
had; and needless to say, it has left us with very heavy hearts 
and distressing thoughts. 

During the last few years I have been fortunate enough 
to have been allowed to journey to the United States; and thus, 
upon becoming establi~hed (securing a home ~~d gainful emnloyment) 
I was able to obtain exit visas for my son and one daughter, now 



Mr. Eliatt Abrams 
Deputy Assistant Secretary of 

Human Rights & Humanitarian Affairs 
Bureau of Human Rights 
Page Two . 

,May 23, 1983 

living with me; as well as a few relatives. However, at this 
point in our lives in the United States, I feel that it is of 
the utmost urgency that my children become re-united in this 
country with their father ... they are in need of a father, and 
I, a husband. In order to make for a happy, healthy and unified 
hom e, we fee 1 we are inn e e d 0 f t·h e II man 0 f the fa mil y " t 0 b e 
present and prominent in our lives. It is with these thoughts in 
mind, and prayers in our hearts, that we petition you to work 

'towards the release of my husband, Nguyen Van Be. 

I should also like to mention that my brother-in-law, 
Ngo Duc Am, is also a political prisoner in a re-education camp. 
He was transferred first from South Vietname to North Vietnam; 
and then back to South Vietnam where he is now being held 
captive at Ham Tan Re-education Camp. 

We feel that we cannot be selfish in our petitions ... and 
we believe that we do not serve a selfish God; thus, I would 

f} in addition to my original plea and petition for my husband, 
Ii like to inquire about the possibility of s~nsoring Colonel 
l Le Tho Trung, another political prisoner, who is also extremely 

~ 
ill. Colonel Le Tho Trung was the former Deputy Assistant to 
my husband and he is now being held in the same ~e-education 
camp with my husband at HaNamNinh Re-education Camp in North 
Vietnam. 

I have recently discovered that your office has been most 
i~strum~ntal in helping the Vietnamese political prisoners; 
which is why I am directing our pleas to you. The thousands of 
families in the United States and other countries pray every day 
for the release of thei~ loved ones being held captive in various 
r e -' e' d u cat ion cam p s ;' and we fee 1 t h r 0 ugh you ref for t s ' and con sid e r -
ation, our prayers will be answered. I would appreciate having 
my husband's name and address* listed in your reference file in 
order that he may eventually come to the attention of those in 
authority who ,can help to secure his release. This address is 
also the current and correct address for Colonel Le Tho Trung and 
I would hope that you would also include him in your list of 
references. 



Mr. El iott Abrams 
Deputy Assistant Secretary of 

Human Rights & Humanitarian Affairs 
Bureau of Human Rights 
Page Three '. 

-May 23,1983 

I wish to thank you in advance for the kindness and 
indulgence you have extended to me and my family through 
reading this letter ... which represents our petition and 
prayer. We patiently await your response; and anxiously 
anticipate that our prayers will. be 'answered. 

Should you require additional information, of if I 
• can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to 

contact me at the address 1ist~d O~ the front nf my letter. 

KMT/lrh 
Attachments 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho 

*ADDRESS (to be listed in your files) 

Nguyen Van Be & Colonel Le Tho Trung 
25A-TD63/NH 
HaNamNinh, Hanoi 
Vietnam 



Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
WASHINGTON. D.C, 20506 

January 30, 1984 

Thank you for the letter of June 15, regarding your efforts to 
bring your husband to the United States. I apologize for the 
delay in responding direct to you, but I wanted to ensure the 
government has been doing all pos$ible to secure the release 
of those in re-education camps. 

I understand and sympathize with your concern about the 
welfare of your husband, Nguyen B~, and the desire to see him 
released from the re-education camp as soon as possible. The 
Dnited States Government views the existence of re-education 
c~~ps as a s~~ious violation of hUMan riqhts, and as such, an 
issue that requires the attention of the entire international 
community. We have regularly requested other countries, as 
well as the various international organizations concerned with 
human rights and with political prisoners, to work with us to 
secure the release of imprisoned persons from re-education 
camps. We continue to maintain that the appropriate interna­
tional humanitarian organizations should have access to the 
prisoners. Further, we believe that re-education camp inmates 
should be released from detention and permitted to leave 
Vietnam if they desire and are eligible to enter other countries. 

The Orderly Departure Program, which operates under the 
auspices of the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees, 
provides the means by which former re-education camp inmates 
can be resettled in the United States. Regrettably, up to 
now, the Government of Vietnam has permitted the exit of 
re-education camp inmates only after they are released from 
the camps. As you know, a prisoner's release is a matter 
solely under the control of the Vietnamese Government. We 
continue to hope that they will soon agree to the release of 
your husband. To prepare for that possibility, I recommend 
that you comply with all the documentary requirements of the 
Orderly Departure Program so that his file will be completed 
at the time of his release. 

Since the United States Government does not have diplomatic 
relations with the Government of Vietnam, we are unable to 
make official representations on your husband's behalf. While 
experience has shown the Government of Vietnam rarely responds 
favorably to interventions on behalf of re-education camp prisoners, 
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several international organizations continue to make such 
efforts. They are: Amnesty International, 304 West 58th 
Street, New York, New York 10019; the International Committee 
of the Red Cross, 17 Avenue de 1a Paix, CH 1211, Geneva, 
Switzerland; and the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees, Palais des Nations, CH 1211, Geneva 10, Switzerland. 
We encourage you to enlist their help on behalf of your 
husband. 

I hope this information is of use to you. 

Sincerely, 

Richard T. Childress 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
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CURRENT POW . 
, ,....r-" '-' " 

NGUYEN VAN BE ,-
DOB 1/2/ 1930 

, 

_ ,L 

Colonel tu 0 trai Ha Nam Ninh . 
25A/TD63/NH Ha Nam Ninh, Ha Nhi 

T\I :j 02..705& 

Sponsor 

Kh6c Minh Th6 
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BOard Of Directors 

KHOC MINI-! TI-I(J 

NQ/Y~NTI-I!I-!~ 
NQ/Y~iii ouYNl-! ciAo 
NGuYeN vhf cO 
NWYeN xuhf LAN 

H~lOWMAN 
TRAN KIM OIJN() 

rRANrH!~ 

Ban Chlp H.nh 1.1.1. 
Executrve Board 

KHlic MWH THO' 
PresicIet1t 

NGUYEN auYNH ciAo 
1stV~ 

TRAN KIM DIJNC 

2nd ViCe-PresidI!nt 

NGUYEN VAH cO 
5ecreury General 

TRiN TI-I! PHUtINci 
Deoutv 5ecreury 

NCl.Iv£N fH! HI\M'I 
rreaturer 

C6vineoin 
AcMsory COmmittee 

...... , " ", "'" 
HOI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS "ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-Q635 

Miss Margery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

TELEPHONE: 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

April 4, 1988 

I am enclosing the Reeducation Release Certificates 
(Giay Ra Trai) of the following political prisoners 
to update their records with your office: 

1. NGUYEN VAN BANG 

2. NGUYEN VAN BE 

3. HONG KHAC BICH 

4. PHAN QUANG PHUC 

5. VO VAN XET 

IV i 033087 

IV i 27058 

IV i 083993 

IV i 014772 

IV i 538774 

I am sorry that the release certificate of Nguyen Van Be 
is not so clear. I have written to him to ask him to 
make a better copy of the release. When I receive such a 
copy, I will sure forward it to you later~ 

Thank you, as always, for your great concern and 
assistance. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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